- **6.8.1** There shall be a Parliamentarian appointed by the Executive Board and approved by the Full Council.
- **6.8.2** The Parliamentarian shall be a non-voting member of the Executive Board and the COGS Full Council.
- **6.8.3** The role of the Parliamentarian shall be restricted to advising on points of order or procedure.
- **6.8.4** The Parliamentarian shall chair the Constitution and Bylaws Committee.

6.9 Director of Event Planning

- **6.9.1** There shall be a Director of Event Planning appointed by the Executive Board and approved by the Full Council.
- **6.9.2** The Director of Event Planning shall be a non-voting member of the Executive Board and the COGS Full Council.
- **6.9.3** The Director of Event Planning shall coordinate and plan COGS events within the guidelines of COGS, with the direction of the COGS Executive Board, and with the approval of the Full Council.
- **6.9.4** The Director of Event Planning shall be responsible for obtaining, in coordination with the Executive Board, all permits and addressing all safety concerns for all events.
- 6.10 Director of Equity and Antidiscrimination
 - **6.10.1** There shall be a Director of Equity and Inclusion appointed by the Executive Board and approved by the Full Council
 - **6.10.2** Shall act as liaison to CORES and COPS and other graduate student affinity groups.
 - **6.10.3** Shall serve as the non-voting Chair of the Equity and Inclusion committee, pursuant to Section 8.2.1.4 of these Bylaws
 - **6.10.4** in coordination with the Vice President of Internal Affairs, shall be responsible for obtaining and reviewing reports on the activity of the following committees:
 - Accommodating Technology Committee
 - University Committee on Student Affairs
 - University Committee on International Studies and Program
 - · University Committee on the Naming of Buildings and Facilities
 - **6.10.5** In coordination with the Vice President of External Affairs, shall, be responsible for obtaining and reviewing reports on the activity of the following committees: